Decision No. 7/9/

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA PICINA

---000---

In the Matter of the Application of SIERRA AND SAN FRANCISCO POWER COMPANY, A CORPORATION, AND THE PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY, a corporation, for an order of the Railroad Commission of the State of

California, authorizing the SIERRA AND SAN FRANCISCO POWER COMPANY to lease to the PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY, all its properties, franchises and permits, used or useful in its business of generating, distributing and selling electric energy and in its business of impounding, distributing and selling

Application Number 5146.

BY THE COMMISSION:

water.

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER. FIRST

WHEREAS, the Railroad Commission by Decision No. 7032, dated January 17, 1920, authorized SIERRA AND SAN FRANCISCO POWER COMPANY to lease its properties to PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY pursuant to the terms and conditions of the lease filed in the above entitled matter and marked Exhibit "D"; and

WHEREAS, said lease provides, among other things, that the value of certain properties to be sold by Pacific Gas and Electric Company to Sierra and San Francisco Power Company and the value of certain properties to be sold by Sierra and San Francisco Power Company to Pacific Gas and Electric Company shall be determined within sixty days from the date of the lease; and

WHEREAS, applicants have filed a supplemental petition in the above entitled matter wherein they ask permission to modify the lease so as to permit the value of said properties to be determined at any time on or before March 31, 1920, and the Commission being of the

opinion that applicant's request should be granted;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that SIERRA AND SAN FRANCISCO POWER COMPANY and PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY be, and they are hereby, authorized to modify the lease executed pursuant to the authority granted in Decision No. 7032, dated January 17, 1920, so as to permit the value of certain properties to be sold by Pacific Gas and Electric Company to Sierra and San Francisco Power Company, and the value of certain properties to be sold by Sierra and San Francisco Power Company to Pacific Gas and Electric Company to be determined at any time on or before March 31, 1920.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the order in Decision No. 7032, dated January 17, 1920, shall remain in full force and effect except as modified by this First Supplemental Order.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 28 day of February, 1920.

HAD Avistand Hamballung

Commissioners.